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DRAW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY
(2 INCH)
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K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59774

PART NO.

00-856213-00008
00-856213-00009

00-856213-00005
00-856213-00004
00-856213-00006
00-856213-00007
00-856213-00003
00-856213-00002
SC-041-44

WL-006-35

00-856570-00002
00-855830-00001
00-856569-00001

DRAW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY
(2 INCH)

NAME OF PART

DiSC & SEEIM ASSY ...ttt ettt b ettt bt e bt e st e e e be e e bt e eabeesteeeaaeeebeenbaeeeeeannnne

VaIVE BOAY (2 1N.) ettt ettt h ettt e e 1
Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HeX Ha......oiiiiiiie e 4
LOCKWASHET 1/2 LIGht.....cooiiiieii et e e 4
Plate - Valve Mounting (2 In.)...
Gasket - Draw-Off VaIVE. ........c.oiiiiii et 1
Draw-Off Valve Assy. (2 In.) (Incls. ltems 1 thru 8 & 11).....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeee e 1

F-35462 (May 2012)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856213-00008?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856213-00009?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856213-00005?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856213-00004?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856213-00006?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856213-00007?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856213-00003?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855830-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856569-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
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DRAW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY
(3 INCH)
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K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY
(3 INCH)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59775

-

00-359996-00007
00-359996-00005
00-369996-00004
00-369996-00003
00-369996-00006
00-369996-00002
00-369996-00001  ValVe BOAY (3 1N, ). itiiiiiiiiiiiietee ettt ettt et e e et e s 1
SC-041-44 Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HeX Hd......ooiiiiieiee e 4
WL-006-35 Lockwasher 1/2 Light
00-856570-00001  Plate - Valve Mounting (3 1N.).....ee ittt et en e e e e ennee 1
00-855830-00001  Gasket - Draw-Off VaIVe..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieii et 1
00-856569-00003 Draw-Off Valve Assy. (3 In.) (Incls. ltems 1 thru 7 & 10).......ccoueiiiiiiiiiiienie e 1

~OwWwoo NG WN

-
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http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855830-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856569-00003?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
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PLUG VALVE
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K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59795

0N O~ WN

PART NO.

00-857547-00004
00-857547-00007
00-857547-00006
00-857547-00009
00-857547-00003
00-857547-00002
00-857547-00005
00-857547-00008
00-857547-00001

PLUG VALVE
(2 INCH)
NAME OF PART AMT.
Plug - VaIVe (Draw-Off)......coo ettt et e st e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
PiN = RELAINING. ...ttt ettt ettt et e e e et e e e e sabe e e s saeeeeaeeaaeens 1
HaNAIE = AtNEIMIC. ....co ittt e e e et e e e e e e aeeeens 1

Gasket - Coupling

Coupling - Valve (Draw-Off)
Valve Body (Draw-Off)..........

RING = IMELAL ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e anee 1

Draw-Off Valve Assy. (2 In., Plug Type) (Incls. Items 1 thru 8)

F-35462 (May 2012)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857547-00004?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857547-00007?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857547-00006?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857547-00003?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857547-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857547-00005?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857547-00008?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857547-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
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CONTROL PANEL (STATIONARY)
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K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59777

PART NO.

00-855969-00001
00-856678-00001
00-855797-00005
00-854647-00001
00-854693-00001

CONTROL PANEL (STATIONARY)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Light - Indicator (Red) (24 VAC)......couee ettt ettt e e e e 1
GASKEL......oi s 1
Switch Assy. (Power with Indicator LIghts)...........cccoiiiiiiiiiii e 1

Knob - Control..........ccceveeeiieeeccier e
Shaft - Rotary Seal..
Overlay - Gas Kettle

Nameplate - SMall (VUICAN).......c.ooiiiiiii et e e 1
INUL = PAL.c et bt h e h et eh ettt eb it na e aan
Potentiometer

LOCK NUE 8-32 HEX.....ieiiiieie ettt e e e 2
Bracket - OffSEL..... ..o e 1
INUE B-32 HEX (SST ).ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt e bt e et e s be e e bt e et e e be e e eaeeasbeentaeeaeaannnes 3
Gauge - Pressure (Panel MOUNL).........ocuuiiiiiaiie ettt e e 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 5/16 Slotted Oval Hd. (SST)......ceeiuiiiiiiiiie et 3
Panel - Control (K20GL)........oouiiieiieeeee e e 1
Panel - CONErol (KAOGL).....cuei ittt ettt e e e e e 1
Panel - Control (K60GL)....

Fitting - Tube (1/4).............

-1 - F-35462 (May 2012)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855969-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh856678-1?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855797-00005?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-854647-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-854693-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855831-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-957916-00003?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857389-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856083-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-047-28?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-011-07?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-086-36?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf

K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-59778 |

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (STATIONARY)
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K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (STATIONARY)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59778
1 00-855863-00001  Bracket - Ignition MOGUIE............c.oiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e 1
2 00-844070-00001  CoNtrol - LOW WALET.......cciiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt et e e e e 1
3 00-857112-00001  Controller - TEMPEIAtUIE. .........ccc.ui ittt ettt et e e e e 1
4 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B..
5 00-416535-00004 Switch - Relay SPDT 24 V. Coil (Electronic Ignition)...........c.cciuiiiriiinienicsc e
6 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B
7 00-856677-00001  Block - Fuse (20 AMP., 300 V.)...ccuiiiiiieiieitieie ittt 1
8 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
9 00-855973-00001  Relay - TIME DEIAY........cccueiiiiieiiiieitieeeeeee e et 1
10 SC-125-46 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1-1/4 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....cciiuiiiiiiiiiiieiiie et 1
11 00-854707-00002  BIlock - Terminal (2-POIE)......c.eiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e e e 1
12 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B..
13 00-419317 Terminal - Stationary..........ccccceeeeeiiienicenee e
14 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B..
15 00-411500-00012  Transformer (40 AMP, 120 V.)... oottt e e 1
16 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe Bi......ccccuiiiiiiiiiie e 2
17 SC-125-46 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1-1/4 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)
18 00-855976-00001  MOAUIE = IGNIION. .......eitiiiiiiieie ettt ettt et e e e
19 00-855867-00001 Board - Control Universal (EBM)..........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiaie et e e 1
20 00-857060-00001  Standoff - Board
21 FE-024-94 FUse - TIMeE Delay (4.0 AMID.) .. ittt ettt ettt e st e s ent e e e e annee 1
-13- F-35462 (May 2012)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844070-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857112-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416535-00004?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856677-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855973-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-854707-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411500-00012?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855976-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855867-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857060-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419317?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfe-024-94?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
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ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (TILTING)
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K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59796

-

©Co~NOoOUhAWN

PART NO.

00-857060-00001
00-855867-00001
00-416535-00004
SD-019-29
00-855973-00001
SC-125-46
SC-125-46
00-855976-00001
00-856954-00001

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (TILTING)

NAME OF PART

S =T e Lo} A = To = o FO PSR OUPPRRROURUPPPPOY 4

Board - Control Universal (EBM)

Switch - Relay SPDT 24 V. Coil (Electronic Ignition)....
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B

RelaY = TIME D IAY.......eiitieiiieii ettt ettt et e e e e 1

Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1-1/4 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)...
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1-1/4 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)...

Module - Ignition............ccoceeee.

Bracket - Ignition MOAUIE.............oii et e e e e e e e e e e s

-15-

F-35462 (May 2012)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857060-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855867-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-416535-00004?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855973-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855976-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf

K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

2

CONTROL PANEL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (TILTING)

F-35462 (May 2012) -16 -



K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (TILTING)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59782
1 SC-041-50 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST)....iiiiiiiieeieeee e 4
2 00-855902-00001  Bracket - Faucet..........c.cceevreereeieiienns
3 00-854766-00001  Nut - Speed 3 Type.
4 00-854763-00002  O-RING. . eueeteeieitieite ettt ettt et ee e et e et eae e et ea e e et em e e eee e et es e e as e e et eae e et ene e et enneene e e e e nneeeeeees
5 00-854761-00002 Relief - Strain 1/2 Electrical
6 SC-066-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST). .
7 00-856210-00001  Lid ASSY. = CONEIOI BOX.....ccuuiitiiiiiiiiiieie ettt et
8 00-854762-00002  LOCK NUt 1/2 EIECECAL ....c.virueetieiieiiieeete ettt 1
9 00-419317 Terminal - Stationary..........ccccceeeeeiiieiienieee e
10 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B..
11 00-854707-00002  Block - Terminal (2-Pole).........ccccceviriiniiiiniiieneiens
12 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B
13 00-856677-00001  Block - FUse (20 AMP., 300 V.)..ecuieiiiieeiieieeie ettt ettt e ente e sneenae e e e nneeeenees 1
14 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........ccooiiiiiiiiiieceeeee e 1
15 SC-120-23 Mach. Screw 10-24 X 3/8 HeX Hd.......ooi et e e e e e e e e 1
16 00-328479-00002  NUL = INSEIt.......eeieiiieiteei ettt ettt ettt ettt e e et em e e et eme e e et emeenaeemeenneaneeenneeeeneees 1
17 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........cccciiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeee e 2
18 00-411500-00012  Transformer (40 AMP, 120 V.). o ittt ettt e et e e stb e e e ssbee e saseeeaansnnennnennnes 1
19 00-857112-00001  Controller - Temperature
20 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe Bi......ccccuiiiiiiiiiieieeiie e 2
21 00-844070-00001  CONrol - LOW WAL ........oouiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
22 00-856847-00001  Panel - Electrical.........
23 NS-015-01 Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)
24 NS-047-28 Nut-Pal......ccoooiiiiiieiee
25 00-957916-00003 Nameplate - Small (VUICAN).........coiiiiiiiiii e 1
26 00-855889-00001  Overlay - Tilting Gas KeHES. .........couiiiiiiiiii e 1
27 00-856218-00001  Flap - Tilt Handle Opening..........ccccocuverieiiincenns
28 SC-066-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)
29 00-855969-00001  Light - Indicator (Red) (24 VAC)........ccceeevrueenee.
30 00-855797-00005  Switch Assy. (Power with Indicator Lights)..........coouiiiiiiiiiiie e
31 00-854647-00001  KNOD = CONEIOL.......eiiiiitiiie ittt ettt b et nae et et e et 1
32 00-854693-00001  Shaft - Rotary Seal
33 NS-011-18 NUE 10-24 HEX (SST) ..ttt sttt sttt ettt n et eer e enn e e e enneeanns 1
34 00-856816-00001  BOX = CONMIOL....ccuuiiiiiiiieitieii ettt ettt ettt bttt ae e nae e e e e e et 1
35 00-857389-00001  POtENtIOMELEN........oiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
36 00-856119-00001  Bracket - OffSet........c.iiiiiiiiie e 1
37 NS-047-98 LOCK NUE 8-32 HEX...eeeeeeiie ettt ettt e e ettt e e et e e e sate e e e nnaeeeasaaeesanbeeeeaaeaaaeens 2
38 FE-024-94 Fuse - TIMe Delay (4.0 AMP.) ... ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e e eanee 1
-17 - F-35462 (May 2012)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855902-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-854766-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-854761-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-854707-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856677-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411500-00012?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857112-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-844070-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-957916-00003?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855969-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855797-00005?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-854647-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-854693-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857389-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-041-50?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-419317?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-120-23?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsd-019-29?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-015-01?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-047-28?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-011-18?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfe-024-94?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf

K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

22-23-24-25-26-27

PL-59779

GAS HEAT COMPONENTS
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K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59779

PART NO.

00-856941-00001
00-855869-00001
00-855873-00001
00-855878-00001
FP-035-91
FP-013-15
FP-035-91
FP-013-15
FP-059-63
FP-013-14
FP-035-91
00-855870-00001
00-855877-00001
00-855868-00001
SC-123-01
WL-006-07
00-855649-00001
00-855935-00001
00-855843-00001
SC-066-06
FP-091-19
00-856055-00001
00-856054-00001
00-856065-00001
00-856375-00001
00-856253-00001
00-856289-00001
FP-091-19
FP-013-27
NS-038-04
00-855980-00001
00-855950-00001
00-855826-00001
NS-038-10
00-856102-00001
00-855914-00001

GAS HEAT COMPONENTS

NAME OF PART

Pipe 1/2 x 1-1/8 TBE (Tilting Kettles)

Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. (Tilting Kettles).........ccocoeveniiinennnenn.
Pipe 1/2 x 1-1/8 TBE (Stationary Kettles)..........c.cccceeviiiiiiennnes

Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. (Stationary Kettles)..
Pipe 1/2 x 6 TBE (Stationary Kettles).................
Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 45 Deg. (Stationary Kettles)..

Pipe 1/2 x 1-1/8 TBE (Stationary Kettles)............cccccevvvernvrcnnnn.
ValVE ASSY. = GaS...cciuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt

Blower Assy...
Cap Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Hex Socket Hd. (SST)...

Lockwasher #10 Helical (SST).......cccceeviiiiieiiiieieeceeeec e
Gasket - BIOWET..........ouiiiiiiiieieiee et

Gasket - Spark Ignitor....

1gGNItOr = SPArK......eeiiiiiiiee s
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....cccccoceeveeienennen.

Fitting - Tube (1 In.) (Brass).......ccccccevvevrieenienenne
Tube - Gas Supply (ML-136090)....
Tube - Gas Supply (ML-136091)....
Tube - Gas Supply (ML-136092)
Tube - Gas Supply (ML-136094)
Tube - Gas Supply (ML-136095)....
Tube - Gas Supply (ML-136096)....
Fitting - Tube (1 In.) (Brass)............

EIbow - Pipe 1 X 90 DEQ....ceiiiiiieiiiiee et
LOCK NUt 1/4-20.....ccuiiiiiiiiiieee e

Cover - Combustion Chamber.

INSUIALION. ... e
BUMNEr = Flat. ..o

Lock Nut 3/8-16 Hex...
Seal Ring.......cccoeevueeee

Ring - Floating Seal..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiee e
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http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856941-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855870-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855868-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855649-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855935-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855843-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856375-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855980-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855950-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855826-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856102-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855914-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-91?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-013-15?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-91?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-013-15?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-059-63?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-91?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhwl-006-07?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-091-19?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-091-19?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-013-27?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-038-04?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf

K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS
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TILTING COMPONENTS
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K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59783

PART NO.

00-856856-00001
00-857295-00001
00-856854-00001
SC-041-30
00-856855-00001
SC-130-09
NS-049-30
SC-119-51
SC-066-06
NS-038-01
00-411496-000F1
00-856843-00001
SC-022-33
00-856858-00001
NS-038-04
KW-003-07
RP-003-36
00-856184-00002
FP-035-91
FP-013-15
FP-035-91
00-856004-00001
FP-035-95
FP-013-15
00-856838-00001
SC-082-45
NS-015-20
00-854652-00002
00-854651-00001
RP-002-46
FP-042-41
FP-013-20
00-854649-00001
NS-011-18
00-854644-00002
00-854650-00002
00-856857-00001

TILTING COMPONENTS

NAME OF PART

Shaft - POSItive STOP......cooiiiiiiiiiee e

Bearing 1/2 (Bronze)...
Plate - Positive Stop.........cccccveeveiieeeinns
Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Hd. (

Traveller - POSitve StOp.......ccocviieiiiiie e
Shoulder Screw 3/8 Dia. 5/16-18 x 2 Hex Socket Hd
Jam Nut 1/2-20 HEX......oooeeeiviieeeeee e

Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST).....
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).

Lock Nut 6-32 Flange.........c.coouiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeec e
SWILCH = IMICIO. ...

Bracket - Limit Switch

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST).......ccccecvevveenen.
Clamp - POSItVe StOP........cocoiieiieiiieecieee e

Lock Nut 1/4-20.................
Key - Woodruff 3/16 x 5/8..
Pin-Roll......cccoviiiiiiens

Gear - RedUCer (80:1)....ccouiiiiieiiieeiee et
Pipe 1/2 X 1-1/8 TBE ... i it

Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg....
Pipe 1/2 x 1-1/8 TBE............
Valve - Shut-Off..........

Pipe 1/2 X 2 TBE....oo i
Elbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 D€QJ......cueiiiiieiiiieee et

Fitting 1/2 Swivel

Bolt 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 Sq. Neck Rd. Hd. (SST)....cccccevireninininiens
NUE 1/2-13 HEX (SST).eeeeieieiie ettt

Shaft - Crank Handle......
Handle - Crank.....
Pin-ROll....ooviiiiiieeeee

Pipe 3/4 X 14-7/8 TBE (Brass).......c.cceueerueiniiriieieenie e
EIDOW 3/4 X 45 DEJ.....uviiiiiiiiiieiieieeeet e

Detent - Ball................
Nut 10-24 Hex (SST)..
Extension - Shaft Reducer........................

Handle Assy. (Incls. Items 28, 29, & 30)......cccocieveriiieiiiiiiieeees
Positive Stop Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 16).........cccccceeeiiiinennneen.
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http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856856-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-857295-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856855-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-411496-000f1?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856004-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856838-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-854652-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-854651-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-854644-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-854650-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-041-30?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-130-09?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-049-30?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-119-51?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-038-01?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-038-04?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhkw-003-07?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhrp-003-36?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-91?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-013-15?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-035-91?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-013-15?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-015-20?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhrp-002-46?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhns-011-18?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf

K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS
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K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59776

PART NO.

SC-110-98

00-853284-00001
00-853286-00001
00-853292-00001
00-853289-00001
00-853293-00001
00-855220-00002
00-855221-00001
00-856507-00001
00-856511-00001
00-856514-00001
00-855880-00001
00-855886-00001
00-856287-00001
RP-004-31

00-853568-00001
00-853567-00001
00-853285-00001
00-856490-00002
00-856495-00002
00-856500-00002
00-856490-00005
00-856495-00004
00-856500-00004

LID AND HANDLE ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART

Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Socket Hd. (SST).......coevviiieiiiniinnenn.

Pin = LOCK..cce it
Plate - Front..........ccccoeoeee.
Disc - Tension Adjustment.

SPrNG = TOISION....ceiiiiiiie ettt
DiSC - ROtAry StOP.....ccueiiiiiiiiiiiee et

Plate - Rear (Incls. Item 8).
Pin - Stop...cocveiirieceee
Handle Assy. (ML-136090)...

Handle Assy. (ML-136091).........oo..oorreeerreeeeeeereeesseseeeeseeeeeeseseeeeee
Handle Assy. (ML-136092)..............ccoovveermreeeermreeesrereeeeseeeeeeseeeeree

Handle Assy. (ML-136094)...

Handle Assy. (ML-136095)........cccoiiiiiiiiiee e
Handle Assy. (ML=136096)..........cccerieeauieiiiaiieaieesiee e

Roll Pin 1/4 x 1......ccovvevenne.
Nut - Kettle Cover.......
Rocker - Kettle Cover.

Lid Assy. (ML-136090) (Incls. Items 16 & 17)
Lid Assy. (ML-136091) (Incls. Items 16 & 17)

) (Incls. Items 16 & 17)
Lid Assy. (ML-136094) (Incls. Items 16 & 17)
Lid Assy. (ML-136095) (Incls. ltems 16 & 17)
Lid Assy. (ML-136096) (Incls. Items 16 & 17)
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http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-853284-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-853286-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-853292-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-853289-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-853293-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855220-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855221-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856507-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856511-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856514-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855886-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856287-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-853568-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-853567-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-853285-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856490-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856495-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856500-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856495-00004?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856500-00004?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-110-98?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
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K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

KETTLE EXTERIOR

ILLUS. PART NO NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59780
1 00-855882-00001  Glass - LEVEI SIGNt........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt ettt e e e 1
2 EP-054-08 PIPE 1/2 X 1-1/8 TBE (SST)-uttteteeiieiteeie ittt sttt sttt ettt ene e e anneeeanne 1
3 00-833648-00002 Valve - Swing Check (Brass)...
4 EP-054-08 PP 1/2 X 1-1/8 TBE (SST).uitiitieiieiteeieeite ettt ettt sttt ein e ne e aae
5 00-833501 VAIVE 172 ANGIE.....ceieeeee ettt ettt 1
6 FP-040-50 Pipe 1/2 x 2 TBE (Brass)...........ccc......
7 FP-015-16 Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. (Brass)....
8 00-855968-00001  Valve - Relief (50 PSI)........cccccvevinne
9 FP-015-17 Elbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 DEG. (BraSS)......ceuterutieiiieiieeiiee ettt ettt e e e e e
10 SC-066-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....cciiiiiiiiiieceeere e 4
11 00-856200-00001  Shi€ld = FIUE.......eeeeeiieitieit ettt ettt et e e e s e naeeneeen e saeenaeemeenneeeeenneeeennees 1
12 00-855833-00001  Flue Assy. (INCIS. HEMS 10 & 11) ..ot 1
13 FP-012-10 Fitting = TUDE 1/4 (BraSS).....ceeeiueeieeieeieeie ettt ettt ettt et esee e saeanneeanneeeanns 1
14 00-856045-00001  SWICh = PrESSUIE.....c.uuiiiiiiiiiieeitte ittt ettt ettt et sat e e e e e naneeatae e e e e eenne 1
15 FP-027-06 BUShing - PIipe 1/2 TO 1/8 (BraSsS)....cecuueiieiiiieeeeiiiee ettt ettt e et e e e e eeaaaaaaaens 1
16 00-855856-00001  Probe - Water Level
17 00-856042-00001  SENSOr - TEMPEIATUIE. ... ..uiiiiiiiiee ettt ee ettt et b e e ettt e e st be e e e aabee e e e aabeeeeeaasbeeesbbeeesasnbtnbsennnes 1
18 EP-027-06 Bushing - Pipe 1/2 TO 1/8 (BraSS).......ceiueeiieeiiieetieeitieaiee ettt ettt ettt e e siae e saeeensaeeaeeannee 1
19 00-856966-00001  Cover - Bottom (ML-136090).......
20 00-857155-00001  Cover - Bottom (ML-136091)...
21 00-856988-00001  Cover - Bottom (ML-136092).........cccooiveiireeieieee e
22 00-856977-00003 Leg - Adjustable (With Flange Foot) (Stationary Kettles Only)..........cccooeiiiiiiiiniiiiicniieceeee 3
23 00-856314-00001  Cover - Leg (ML-136090).......cueeiuerreerieeeereeerieeeesteeeesseesseeeesseesaeeneesseenseeseesseesaeaneeseeeneeesseeesnsees 3
24 00-856128-00001  CoVer - LEg (ML-13B0971)......eiiiiiiiiieieeeet ettt ettt eeneenae e e nae e e e e nneeeenees 3
25 00-856251-00001  Cover - Leg (ML-136092).......c..iiiiiieieeieitierie ettt ettt et ae e e eneenae e e saeeeeenneeeeeees 3
26 EP-040-03 Pipe 1/8 x 1-3/8 TBE (Brass) (Tilting Kettles Only).........cocoiiiiiiiiiieieee e 1
27 FP-012-16 Fitting - Tube (1/4) (Tilting Kettles ONIY)......cc.ooiiiiiiiiieiie e 2
28 EP-019-02 Tee - Pipe 1/8 x 1/8 x 1/8 (Tilting Kettles ONnly).......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
00-855963-00001  Fill Assy. (Incls. ltems 2 thru 5)
00-856918-00001  Cover - Bottom (ML-136094)........cccuiruieiirieeieiieeeeee ettt et
00-856953-00001  Cover - Bottom (ML-136095)........cccuiriiiiriieieiieiesie ettt et 1
00-856846-00001  Cover - Bottom (ML-136096).........ccceruieuiriieierieeieseeie sttt 1
-25- F-35462 (May 2012)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855882-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-833648-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855968-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855833-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856045-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855856-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856042-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-054-08?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-054-08?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-833501?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-027-06?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-027-06?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-040-03?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhfp-019-02?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
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K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

PANELS (STATIONARY)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59781
1 SC-066-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....c.uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeee e 9
2 00-856313-00001  Panel - Rear (ML-136090)........ccccerereererreaennns
3 00-856047-00001  Panel - Rear (ML-136091)....
4 00-855979-00001  Panel - Rear (ML-136092).......c.ccuerutruieierieeieiteeeesie ettt ettt esaesneenne st e e nteeeeeees
5 00-856206-00001  BraCket = FAUCEL.........ciiieieiieiieiietc ettt ettt ste e bestesee e e e e seeseeneesreesnne e 1
6 00-856312-00001  Panel - Side (ML-136090)
7 00-856044-00001  Panel - Side (ML-136091)
8 00-855987-00001  Panel - Side (ML-136092)
9 SC-066-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....cuuiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 6
10 00-855939-00001  Panel - Bottom (ML-=136090).......c..ccueiereuieiieiieieeieeiesie sttt sttt sae et se e e e e e eneenbeesnre e 1
11 00-855860-00001  Panel - Bottom (ML-=136091).......ccueiiieriieiieieeiieieeiesie sttt sae st eene et snre e 1
12 00-855918-00001  Panel - Bottom (ML-136092).........ccueiiiieriieieeiee st eie et seee e eee s eeeeneesseeneeeneesneeeeenneeeeeees 1
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http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856047-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855979-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855987-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
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K SERIES GAS KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59784

PART NO.

SC-066-06

00-856368-00001
00-856943-00001
00-856130-00001
00-856369-00001
00-856219-00001
00-856129-00001
00-856373-00001
00-856252-00001
00-856132-00001
00-856912-00001
00-857153-00001
00-856986-00001
00-856892-00001
00-856929-00001
00-856801-00001
SC-129-39

00-856083-00001
00-856178-00002
00-856180-00001
00-856182-00001
SC-041-30

00-856510-00001
SC-047-12

00-856311

SC-047-43

00-855989-00001
SD-009-41

00-856183-00001
00-855882-00001
00-851318-00001

PANELS AND FRAME (TILTING)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)...cc.utiiiiiiiiiii it AR
Panel - REAr (ML=136094).........ccuui ittt ettt ettt be e sttt sb e st e e e e e annns 1
Panel - ReAr (ML-136095)........cccuuiiiiiiieiiee ittt ettt et et sb et e e e e annne 1

Panel - Rear (ML-136096)....
Panel - Corner (ML-136094)....

Panel - Corner (ML-136095)....

Panel - Corner (ML=136096).........cccutiiiiiiieeiie ettt sttt e e e e eanee
Panel - Side (ML-136094)
Panel - Side (ML-136095)
Panel - Side (ML-136096)
Panel - Bottom (ML-136094)
Panel - Bottom (ML-136095)....
Panel - Bottom (ML-136096)....
Frame Assy. (ML-136094)....

Frame AsSY. (ML=136095)........cccuiiiiiiiieiieeiiee ettt ettt et e nb et ae e e e e aanee
Frame ASSY. (ML-136096)........cccuuiriiitieiiieiie ettt sttt sttt nb et eeeeeanee 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 5/16 Slotted Oval Hd. (SST)....cocuiiiiiiee e 3
Gauge - Pressure (Panel MOUNL)........cociiiiiiiiie ettt 1
CaSHING = PIVOL....c ittt e e 1
21U T T o T PRSP 1
WaASNET = RELAINET ... ittt ettt e et e e et e e e e ae e e e e staee e e e e e e annnes 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST)....

Bracket - Lid SUPPOI.......cooiii ettt e e e e et eaeeaa e as 1
Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Soc. Hdls., Knife CUP Pt..........ccuiiiiiiiiiii e
Mast - Lid SUPPOrt......cceveeiiiiieiciiee e

Set Screw 3/8-16 x 1/2 Hex Hdls., Knife Cup Pt....
Seal - Shaft......c.ccooii

Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type F (SST).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeiee e AR
Pivot Assy. (Incls. emMS 19, 20, & 26)........eiiuiiiiieieeiee ittt e e 1
Glass - Level Sight
Flex Line.........c........
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http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856130-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856129-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856083-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856178-00002?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856180-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856182-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856510-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855989-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-856183-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-855882-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vh00-851318-00001?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/vhsc-041-30?pt-manual=VH-K20GL-K20GLT_pm.pdf
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